Fuji Iyashinomori Woodland Study Center Open area to the public mark is the walking course. Open weekdays from 9am to 4pm Course times on the map are for reference only. Do not enter except on the walking course. Fuji lyashinomori Lecture Room Direction to the Mt. Fuji Yamanaka Ryo Be careful when crossing the road. Kozaigahara Athletic field Pergola Lake Yamanaka Lakeside square Yamanakako Village Hall

2019.9.27 Fujimara Aki

[—] TheUniversity of Tokyo Fuji Iyashinomori Woodland Study Center & Iyashi-no-mori-no-kai—

To all users of the University of Tokyo "Iyashi-no-mori"

"Iyashi-no-mori" is a forest managed by the Fuji Iyashinomori Woodland Study Center (FIWSC), an educational and research institution of the University of Tokyo.

lyashi-no-mori-no-kai, a group of the FIWSC and local residents, asks for your understanding and cooperation in the following, so that as many people as possible can become familiar with the forest, and in order for the "lyashi-no-mori" to continue to be a place that can be enjoyed for many years to come.

- Please enjoy the walking course specified on the map.
- The area may be closed due to inclement weather or due to university education and research activities.
- Please contact the FIWSC at least two weeks in advance for events that will involve
 a large number of participants.



Open hours: Weekdays 9:00-16:00



Parking: Please park in the Yamanakako Village free parking lot



Toilet: Please use the Yamanakako Village Hall (daytime on weekdays).



Pets: Please keep them on a leash and take their poop home with you.



Living things such as plants and insects, please do not take them home.



Garbage: Please take it home without throwing it away.



Use of fire: Strictly prohibited. Please refrain from smoking, fireworks, BBQ, etc.

Please enjoy the walk at your own risk, taking care to avoid accidents.

The University of Tokyo is not responsible for any accidents or troubles that occur within the Study Center. Please follow any instructions posted or given by the staff of the FIWSC or the lyashi-no-mori-no-kai.